BLM Social Science Staff


	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Title
	Expertise

	Roy Allen
	roy_allen@blm.gov
	307.775.6196
	Economist, Wyoming SO
	regional economics, natural resource economics, minerals economic evaluation, energy economics, benefit cost analysis, agricultural economics

	Stacey Fritz
	stacey_fritz@blm.gov
	907.474.2309
	Anthropologist, Arctic FO
	cultural anthropology, ethnography, Alaskan/Arctic history, native cultures, geography, and subsistence issues

	John Broderick
	john_broderick@blm.gov
	202.557.3379
	Senior Economist, WO
	resource economics, energy and minerals policy, royalties

	Ed Hughes
	ed_hughes@blm.gov
	406.896.5057
	Economist, Montana SO
	mineral economics, regional and project impact analysis

	Larry Jensen
	larry_jensen@blm.gov
	307.775.6271
	Minerals Economist, Wyoming SO
	mineral economic valuation, economics of mineral extraction, production, transportation, and marketing

	Delilah Jordahl
	delilah_jordahl@blm.gov
	303.236.6320
	Social Scientist, NOC
	development economics, decision support tools (benefit cost analysis, multi-criteria analysis), non-market valuation, IMPLAN, FEAST

	Joel Larson
	joel_larson@blm.gov
	202.912.7269
	Social Science Program Analyst, WO
	natural resource economics, environmental economics, policy analysis, program evaluation, IMPLAN, GIS

	Stacie McIntosh
	StacieMcIntosh@blm.gov

	907.474.2310
	Anthropologist, Arctic FO
	cultural anthropology, ethnography, cultural resources/archaeology, Alaska native cultures, ANILCA, subsistence economies, tribal consultation

	Paul McNutt
	paul_mcnutt@nv.blm.gov
	775.861.6604
	Minerals Economist, Carson City FO
	energy and minerals, regflex analysis

	Darla Pindell
	darla_pindell@ak.blm.gov
	907.267.1462
	Minerals Economist, Alaska SO
	energy and minerals economic valuation, minerals economic analysis (costs and markets), economic and social impact assessment, accounting and auditing

	Jeanette Pranzo
	jeanette_pranzo@blm.gov
	303.239.3737
	Budget Economist, Colorado SO
	regional economic impact analysis

	Tyson Sackett
	tyson_sackett@blm.gov
	307.775.6487
	Industry Economist, Wyoming SO
	minerals (coal) economics, natural resource economics

	Bill Stevens
	bill_stevens@blm.gov
	435.259.2101
	Planning Specialist, Moab FO
	economics, wilderness, recreation and travel management

	John Thompson
	john_thompson@blm.gov
	406.896.5030
	Planning and Environmental Specialist/Economist, Montana SO
	economic analysis, IMPLAN, FEAST, farm/ranch budgets, project management, planning, NEPA analyses

	Joan Trent
	joan_trent@blm.gov
	406.896.5034
	Sociologist, Montana SO
	social impact assessment, unstructured interviews, ranching communities

	Laura Van Riper
	laura_van_riper@or.blm.gov
	541.416.6702
	Social Scientist, National Riparian Service Team (Prineville FO)
	collaborative decision-making, conflict resolution, situation/stakeholder assessments, joint fact finding and citizen science, program evaluation and social science research methods

	Robert Winthrop
	robert_winthrop@blm.gov
	202.912.7287
	Senior Social Scientist, WO-210
	cultural anthropology, ethnography, social impact assessments, cultural rights claims, tribal issues, collaborative resource management
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